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ENGLISH
WARNINGS

IMPORTANT: KEEP THE INSTRUCTIONS FOR
FUTURE REFERENCE. Always check the
temperature of the Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods before applying to the face. Both
the heat and cold can cause burns or damage
to the skin. If you experience a painful feeling
or discomfort, remove it from the face
immediately and wait until the product nears

room temperature before using it again. 
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INSTRUCTIONS

Heat: always remove the elastic band
before heating, place the Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods on a plate and heat in
the microwave for a maximum of 20
seconds.
Cold: Insert the Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods on a plate in the fridge or
freezer for 1 hour.
Place the mask on the face at eye height
and hold it in place with the elastic band,
as shown in the image.
After each use, clean with water and
neutral soap, dry and store the product in
a cool and dry place.

   

FRANÇAIS
AVERTISSEMENTS

IMPORTANT : CONSERVEZ LES INSTRUCTIONS
POUR CONSULTATIONS ULTÉRIEURES. Vérifier
toujours la température de Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods avant de l'appliquer sur le
visage. Le froid comme le chaud peuvent
provoquer des brûlures ou des lésions
cutanées. En cas de douleur ou d'inconfort,
retirer immédiatement le masque de votre
visage et attendre que le produit revienne à
température ambiante avant de l'utiliser à
nouveau. 

CONTENU
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INSTRUCTIONS

Chaud : Toujours retirer l’élastique avant
de chauffer, placer Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods sur une assiette et chauffer
au micro-ondes pendant 20 secondes
maximum.
Froid : Placer Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods sur une assiette au
réfrigérateur ou au congélateur pendant 1
heure.
Placez le masque sur le visage au niveau
des yeux et le fixer à l'aide de l'élastique
comme indiqué.
Après chaque utilisation, nettoyer à l'eau
et au savon neutre, sécher et conserver le
produit dans un endroit frais et sec.

   

ESPAÑOL
ADVERTENCIAS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR LAS INSTRUCCIONES
PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS. Compruebe la

temperatura de Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods siempre antes de aplicar en el
rostro. Tanto el calor como el frío pueden
causar quemaduras o daños en la piel. Si
experimenta sensación de dolor o molestias,
retírelo del rostro de inmediato y espere a que
el producto se acerque a la temperatura
ambiente antes de volver a usarlo. 
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INSTRUCCIONES

Calor: retire la goma siempre antes de
calentar, coloque Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods sobre un plato y caliente
dentro del microondas un máximo de 20
segundos.
Frío: Introduzca Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods en un plato dentro del
frigorífico o congelador durante 1 hora.
Coloque el antifaz en el rostro a la altura
de los ojos y sujételo con la goma como
indica la figura.
Después de cada uso, limpie con agua y
jabón neutro, seque y guarde el producto
en un lugar fresco y seco.

   

DEUTSCH
WARNHINWEISE

WICHTIG: BITTE BEWAHREN SIE DIE ANLEITUNG
FÜR SPÄTERE RÜCKFRAGEN AUF. Überprüfen
Sie immer die Temperatur der Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods, bevor Sie sie auf das
Gesicht legen. Sowohl Hitze als auch Kälte
können Verbrennungen oder Verletzungen
der Haut verursachen. Wenn Sie Schmerzen
oder Unbehagen verspüren, nehmen Sie die
Maske sofort vom Gesicht und warten Sie, bis
das Produkt Zimmertemperatur
angenommen hat, bevor Sie es
wiederverwenden. 

INHALT
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ANLEITUNG

Warm: Entfernen Sie vor dem Erwärmen
immer das Gummiband. Legen Sie die
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods auf
einen Teller und erwärmen Sie sie für
maximal 20 Sekunden in der Mikrowelle.
Kühl: Legen Sie die Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods auf einem Teller für 1 Stunde
in den Kühlschrank oder Gefrierschrank.
Legen Sie die Maske auf das Gesicht und
befestigen Sie sie mit dem Gummiband
wie abgebildet.
Nach jedem Gebrauch mit Wasser und
neutraler Seife reinigen, abtrocknen und
an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort
aufbewahren.

   

ITALIANO
AVVERTENZE

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVARE LE ISTRUZIONI PER
RIFERIMENTI FUTURI. Controllare sempre la
temperatura di Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods prima di applicarla sul viso.Sia
il caldo che il freddo possono causare ustioni
o danni alla pelle. Se si avverte dolore o
fastidio, rimuovere immediatamente il
prodotto dal viso e attendere che torni a
temperatura ambiente prima di utilizzarlo
nuovamente. 

CONTENUTO
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ISTRUZIONI

Caldo: rimuovere sempre l’elastico prima
di riscaldare, posizionare Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods su un piatto e
riscaldare nel microonde per un massimo
di 20 secondi.
Freddo: Posizionare Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods su un piatto nel
frigorifero o nel congelatore per 1 ora.
Posizionare la maschera sul viso
all'altezza degli occhi e fissarla con
l'elastico come mostrato.
Dopo ogni utilizzo, pulire con acqua e
sapone neutro, asciugare e conservare in
un luogo fresco e asciutto.

   

PORTUGUÊS
AVISOS

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVAR AS INSTRUÇÕES
PARA CONSULTAS FUTURAS. Verifique sempre
a temperatura da Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods antes de aplicar no rosto. Tanto
o calor como o frio podem causar
queimaduras ou danificar a pele. Se tiver
dores ou se se sentir desconfortável, retire-a
do rosto imediatamente e espere que o
produto atinja a temperatura ambiente antes
de o voltar a usar. 

CONTEÚDO
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INSTRUÇÕES

Calor: retire sempre o elástico antes de
aquecer o produto, coloque a Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods sobre um prato e
aqueça no micro-ondas durante 20
segundos no máximo.
Frio: Coloque a Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods num prato dentro do
frigorífico ou congelador durante 1 hora.
Coloque a máscara no rosto à altura dos
olhos e segure-a com o elástico como
indicado na figura.
Depois de cada utilização, limpe com água
e detergente neutro, seque e guarde o
produto em local fresco e seco.

   

NEDERLANDS
WAARSCHUWINGEN

BELANGRIJK: BEWAAR DE INSTRUCTIES ZODAT U
DEZE IN DE TOEKOMST KUNT
RAADPLEGEN. Controleer altijd de temperatuur
van het Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods
voordat u het op het gezicht aanbrengt. Zowel
warmte als kou kunnen brandwonden of
schade aan de huid veroorzaken. Als u pijn of
ongemak ervaart, haal het dan onmiddellijk
van uw gezicht en wacht tot het product op
kamertemperatuur is voordat u het opnieuw
gebruikt. 

INHOUD
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INSTRUCCIONES

Verwarmen: verwijder altijd het rubbertje
voor het verwarmen, leg het Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods op een bord en
verwarm maximaal 20 seconden in de
magnetron.
Koud: plaats het Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods 1 uur op een bord in de
koelkast of vriezer.
Plaats het masker op ooghoogte op het
gezicht en maak het vast met het elastiek
zoals aangegeven op de afbeelding.
Na elk gebruik reinigen met water en
neutrale zeep, afdrogen en koel en droog
bewaren.

   

POLSKI
OSTRZEŻENIA

WAŻNE: INSTRUKCJĘ NALEŻY ZACHOWAĆ DO
WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZŁOŚCI. Zawsze
sprawdzaj temperaturę Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods przed nałożeniem na
twarz. Zarówno ciepło, jak i zimno mogą
powodować oparzenia lub uszkodzenia skóry.
Jeśli odczuwasz ból lub dyskomfort,
natychmiast usuń produkt z twarzy i
poczekaj, aż zbliży się do temperatury
pokojowej przed ponownym użyciem. 

ZAWARTOŚĆ
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SPOSÓB UŻYCIA

Ciepło: przed podgrzaniem zawsze
zdejmuj gumkę, umieść Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods na talerzu i
podgrzewaj w kuchence mikrofalowej
przez maksymalnie 20 sekund.
Zimno: Umieść Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods na talerzu i włóż do lodówki
lub zamrażarki na 1 godzinę.
Przyłóż maskę do twarzy na wysokości
oczu i zabezpiecz ją gumką, jak pokazano
na rysunku.
Po każdym użyciu produkt należy umyć
przy użyciu wody i neutralnego mydła, a

następnie wysuszyć, przechowywać w
chłodnym i suchym miejscu.

   

MAGYAR
FIGYELMEZTETÉS

FONTOS: AZ INSTRUKCIÓKAT ŐRIZZE MEG A
JÖVŐBENI KONZULTÁCIÓKHOZ. Mindig
ellenőrizze a Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods hőmérsékletét, mielőtt az arcra
alkalmazná. Mind a hő, mind a hideg égési
sérüléseket vagy bőrkárosodást okozhat. Ha
fájdalmat vagy kellemetlen érzést tapasztal,
azonnal távolítsa el az arcáról, és várja meg,
amíg a termék szobahőmérsékletűvé válik,
mielőtt újra használná. 

TARTALOM
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INSTRUCCIONES

Hőség: Melegítés előtt mindig távolítsa el
a gumit, helyezze a Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods egy tányérra, és melegítse a
mikrohullámú sütőben legfeljebb 20
másodpercig.
Hideg: Helyezze a Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods egy tányérra a
hűtőszekrénybe vagy a fagyasztóba 1
órára.
Helyezze a maszkot az arcra
szemmagasságban, és rögzítse a
gumiszalaggal a képen látható módon.
Minden használat után tisztítsa meg
vízzel és semleges szappannal, szárítsa
meg és tárolja hűvös, száraz helyen.

   

ROMÂNĂ
AVERTISMENTE

IMPORTANT: PĂSTREAZĂ INSTRUCȚIUNILE
PENTRU REFERINȚE ULTERIOARE. Verifică
temperatura măștii Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods întotdeauna înainte de a o
aplica pe față. Atât căldura, cât și frigul pot
provoca arsuri sau pot afecta pielea. Dacă
simți durere sau disconfort, îndepărtează
imediat masca de pe față și așteaptă ca acest
produs să ajungă la temperatura camerei
înainte de a-l utiliza din nou. 

CONȚINUT
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INSTRUCȚIUNI

Pentru utilizare la cald: Îndepărtează
întotdeauna cauciucul înainte de a încălzi
masca, pune Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods pe o farfurie și încălzește-o
în cuptorul cu microunde timp de
maximum 20 de secunde.

Pentru utilizare la rece: Pune Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods pe o farfurie în
frigider sau congelator timp de 1 oră.
Așează masca pe față la nivelul ochilor și
fixeaz-o cu elasticul, așa cum indică
imaginea.
După fiecare utilizare, curăță cu apă și
săpun cu PH neutru, usucă și depozitează
produsul într-un loc răcoros și uscat.

   

DANSK
ADVARSEL

VIGTIGT: GEM VEJLEDNINGEN TIL SENERE
BRUG. Kontrollér altid temperaturen på
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods, før du
sætter den på ansigtet. Både varme og kulde
kan forårsage forbrændinger eller skader på
huden. Hvis du oplever smerte eller ubehag,
skal du straks fjerne masken fra ansigtet og
vente, indtil den nærmer sig stuetemperatur,
før du bruger den igen. 

INDHOLD

1 Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods

VEJLEDNING

Varme: Fjern elastikken inden
opvarmning, læg Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods på en tallerken og varm den
i mikrobølgeovnen i maksimalt 20
sekunder.
Kulde: Sæt Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods på en tallerken i køleskabet
eller fryseren i 1 time.
Placér masken foran øjnene og hold den
på plads med elastikken, som vist på
billedet.
Efter brug rengøres masken med vand og
neutral sæbe, tørres og opbevares på et
køligt og tørt sted.

   

SVENSKA
VARNINGAR

OBS! BEHÅLL INSTRUKTIONERNA FÖR FRAMTIDA
BRUK. Kontrollera alltid temperaturen på
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods innan du
lägger den på ansiktet. Både värme och kyla
kan orsaka brännskador eller hudskador. Om
du upplever smärta eller obehag, ta
omedelbart bort den från ansiktet och vänta
tills produkten närmar sig rumstemperatur
innan du använder den igen. 

INNEHÅLL

1 Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods

INSTRUKTIONER

Värme: Ta alltid bort gummit före
uppvärmning. Lägg Relaxing Gel Eye

www.innovagoods.com
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Mask InnovaGoods på en tallrik och värm
upp i mikrovågsugnen i högst 20
sekunder.
Kyla: Lägg Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods på en tallrik i kylen eller
frysen i en timme.
Lägg masken på ansiktet över ögonen och
sätt fast den med gummit som bilden
visar.
Efter varje användning ska den rengöras
med en mild tvål och vatten. Torka sedan
och förvara produkten på en sval, torr
plats.

   

SUOMI
VAROITUKSET

TÄRKEÄÄ: SÄILYTÄ OHJEET MYÖHEMPÄÄ
KÄYTTÖÄ VARTEN. Tarkista Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods:in lämpötila aina ennen
kasvoille asettamista. Sekä kuumuus että
kylmyys voivat aiheuttaa palovammoja tai
ihovaurioita. Jos tunnet kipua tai
epämukavuutta, poista tuote välittömästi
kasvoiltasi ja odota, että tuote saavuttaa
huoneenlämmön, ennen kuin käytät sitä
uudelleen. 

SISÄLTÖ
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OHJEET

Kuuma: poista kumi aina ennen
lämmitystä, aseta Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
Innovagoods lautaselle ja lämmitä
mikroaaltouunissa enintään 20 sekunnin
ajan.
Kylmä: laita Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods lautaselle jääkaappiin tai
pakastimeen yhdeksi tunniksi.
Aseta naamio kasvoille silmien
korkeudelle ja kiinnitä se kuminauhalla
kuvan mukaisesti.
Puhdista jokaisen käyttökerran jälkeen
neutraalilla saippualla ja vedellä, kuivaa ja
säilytä viileässä, kuivassa paikassa.

   

LIETUVIŲ 
ĮSPĖJIMAI

SVARBU: IŠSAUGOKITE INSTRUKCIJAS
ATEIČIAI. Prieš uždedami ant veido visada
patikrinkite "Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods" temperatūrą. Aukšta ir žema
temperatūra gali sukelti nudegimus arba
pažeisti odą. Jei pajutote skausmą ar
diskomfortą, nedelsdami nuimkite kaukę nuo
veido ir palaukite, kol jos temperatūra taps
artima kambario temperatūrai, prieš
naudodami ją vėl. 

TURINYS
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INSTRUKCIJOS

Šilumos poveikis: prieš kaitindami visada
nuimkite gumelę, uždėkite "Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods" ant lėkštės ir
kaitinkite mikrobangų krosnelėje ne
ilgiau kaip 20 sekundžių.
Šalčio poveikis: padėkite "Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods" ant lėkštelės ir
įdėkite į šaldytuvą arba šaldiklį 1 valandai.
Padėkite kaukę ant veido akių lygyje ir
prilaikykite kaukę gumyte, kaip parodyta
paveikslėlyje.
Po kiekvieno naudojimo kaukę nuplaukite
neutraliu muilo tirpalu, nusausinkite ir
laikykite vėsioje, sausoje vietoje.

   

NORSK
ADVARSLER

VIKTIG: OPPBEVAR ANVISNINGENE FOR
FREMTIDIGE REFERANSER. Kontroller alltid
temperaturen på Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods før du setter den på ansiktet.
Både varme og kulde kan forårsake
brannskader eller andre hudskader. Hvis du
opplever smerter eller ubehag, må du
umiddelbart fjerne den fra ansiktet og vente
til produktet nærmer seg romtemperatur før
du bruker det igjen. 

INNHOLD
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INSTRUKSJONER

Varme: Fjern alltid gummistrikken før
oppvarming, plasser Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods på en tallerken og
varm den opp i mikrobølgeovnen i
maksimalt 20 sekunder.
Kulde: Legg Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods på en tallerken i kjøleskapet
eller fryseren i 1 time.
Plasser masken på ansiktet i øyehøyde og
fest den med gummistrikken som vist på
figuren.
Etter hver bruk, rengjør med nøytral såpe
og vann, tørk og oppbevar produktet på et
kjølig, tørt sted.

   

SLOVENŠČINA
OPOZORILA

POMEMBNO: SHRANITE TA NAVODILA ZA
PRIMER KASNEJŠE UPORABE. Pred nanosom na
obraz vedno preverite temperaturo Relaxing
Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods. Tako vročina kot
hladnota lahko povzročita opekline ali
poškodbe kože. Če občutite bolečino ali
nelagodje, ga takoj odstranite z obraza in
počakajte, da se izdelek približa sobni

temperaturi, preden ga ponovno uporabite. 

VSEBINA
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NAVODILA

Toplota: pred segrevanjem vedno
odstranite elastični trak, Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods položite na krožnik in
segrevajte v mikrovalovni pečici največ 20
sekund.
Hladnota: Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods postavite na krožnik v
hladilnik ali zamrzovalnik za 1 uro.
Postavite masko na obraz v višini oči in jo
držite na mestu z elastičnim trakom, kot
je prikazano na sliki.
Po vsaki uporabi izdelek očistite z vodo in
nevtralnim milom, posušite in shranite na
hladnem in suhem mestu.

   

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΆ
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ: ΚΡΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ
ΜΕΛΛΟΝΤΙΚΗ ΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ. Ελέγξτε πάντα τη
θερμοκρασία της Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods πριν την εφαρμογή στο
πρόσωπο. Τόσο η θερμότητα όσο και το κρύο
μπορούν να προκαλέσουν εγκαύματα ή ζημιές
στο δέρμα. Εάν αισθανθείτε πόνο ή δυσφορία,
αφαιρέστε το αμέσως από το πρόσωπο και
περιμένετε να φτάσει το προϊόν στην
θερμοκρασία του περιβάλλοντος πριν το
χρησιμοποιήσετε ξανά. 

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ
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ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

Θερμότητα: Αφαιρέστε πάντα το λάστιχο
πριν από τον θερμαντισμό, τοποθετήστε τη
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods σε
ένα πιάτο και θερμάνετε στο φούρνο
μικροκυμάτων για έως 20 δευτερόλεπτα.
Κρύο: Τοποθετήστε τη Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods σε ένα πιάτο στο
ψυγείο ή στην κατάψυξη για 1 ώρα.
Τοποθετήστε τη μάσκα στο πρόσωπο στο
ύψος των ματιών και κρατήστε τη με το
λάστιχο όπως δείχνει ο σχεδιασμός.
Μετά από κάθε χρήση, καθαρίστε με νερό
και ουδέτερο σαπούνι, στεγνώστε και
φυλάξτε το προϊόν σε δροσερό και ξηρό
μέρος.

   

ČEŠTINA
UPOZORNĚNÍ

DŮLEŽITÉ: USCHOVEJTE NÁVOD PRO BUDOUCÍ
POUŽITÍ. Vždy zkontrolujte teplotu Relaxing

Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods před přiložením
na obličej. Teplo i chlad mohou způsobit
popáleniny nebo poškození kůže. Pokud
pocítíte bolest či nepohodlí, okamžitě masku
sejměte z obličeje a před dalším použitím
počkejte, až se přiblíží pokojové teplotě. 

OBSAH
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NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ

Hřejivý účinek: před zahřátím vždy
odstraňte gumičku, položte Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods na talíř a zahřejte
v mikrovlnné troubě po dobu maximálně
20 sekund.
Chladivý účinek: uchovejte masku na
talíři v chladničce nebo mrazničce 1
hodinu.
Nasaďte masku na obličej do úrovně očí a
přichyťte ji gumičkou, jak je znázorněno
na obrázku.
Po každém použití očistěte neutrálním
mýdlem a vodou, osušte a skladujte
výrobek na chladném a suchém místě.

   

БЪЛГАРСКИ
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ИНСТРУКЦИИТЕ ЗА
БЪДЕЩА СПРАВКА. Винаги проверявайте
температурата на Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods, преди да я нанесете върху
лицето. Както топлината, така и студът
могат да причинят изгаряния или
увреждания на кожата. Ако изпитате
усещане за болка или дискомфорт,
незабавно я отстранете от лицето и
изчакайте да достигне продуктът стайна
температура, преди да го използвате
отново. 

СЪДЪРЖАНИЕ
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Нагряване: отстранявайте винаги
ластика преди нагряване, поставете
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods в
чиния и загрейте в микровълновата
печка за 20 секунди максимум.
Охлаждане: Поставете Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods в чиния в
хладилника или фризера за 1 час.
Поставете маската на лицето на
нивото на очите и я задръжте с
ластика, както е показана на фигурата.
След всяка употреба почиствайте с
вода и неутрален сапун, подсушавайте
и съхранявайте продукта на хладно и
сухо място.

   

HRVATSKI

UPOZORENJA

VAŽNO: SAČUVAJTE UPUTE ZA BUDUĆU
UPORABU. Prije nanošenja na lice uvijek
provjerite temperaturu Relaxing Gel Eye
Mask InnovaGoods. I toplina i hladnoća mogu
uzrokovati opekline ili oštećenja kože. Ako
osjetite bol ili nelagodu, odmah je uklonite s
lica i pričekajte da se proizvod približi sobnoj
temperaturi prije ponovne uporabe. 

SADRŽAJ
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UPUTE

Grijanje: uvijek uklonite gumu prije
grijanja, stavite Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods na tanjur i grijte unutar
mikrovalne pećnice najviše 20 sekundi.
Hlađenje: Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods stavite na tanjur unutar
hladnjaka ili zamrzivača na 1 sat.
Stavite masku na lice u visini očiju i
pričvrstite je gumom kao što je prikazano
na slici.
Nakon svake uporabe očistite neutralnim
sapunom i vodom, osušite i pohranite
proizvod na hladnom i suhom mjestu.

   

SLOVENČINA
UPOZORNENIA

DÔLEŽITÉ: UCHOVÁVAJTE TENTO NÁVOD PRE
BUDÚCE POUŽITIE. Pred nanesením na tvár
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods vždy
skontrolujte teplotu. Teplo aj chlad môžu
spôsobiť popáleniny alebo poškodenie kože.
Ak pocítite akýkoľvek pocit bolesti alebo
nepohodlia, ihneď ju odstráňte z tváre a pred
ďalším použitím počkajte, kým sa výrobok
priblíži k izbovej teplote. 

OBSAH
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NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

Teplo: pred zahriatím vždy odstráňte
gumu, položte Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods na tanier a zohrejte v
mikrovlnnej rúre maximálne 20 sekúnd.
Chlad: Umiestnite Relaxing Gel Eye Mask
InnovaGoods na tanier v chladničke alebo
mrazničke na 1 hodinu.
Priložte masku na tvár vo výške očí a
držte ju gumičkou, ako je znázornené na
obrázku.
Po každom použití očistite neutrálnym
mydlom a vodou, vysušte a uskladnite
výrobok na chladnom a suchom mieste.

   

EESTI

HOIATUSED

TÄHTIS: SÄILITAGE JUHISED EDASISEKS
KASUTAMISEKS. Kontrollige InnovaGoods
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask temperatuuri alati
enne näole kandmist. Kõrge ja madal
temperatuur võib põhjustada põletusi või
nahakahjustusi. Kui tunnete valu või
ebamugavustunnet, eemaldage mask
viivitamatult näolt ja oodake, kuni see
soojeneb enne uuesti kasutamist. 

SISU
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JUHISED

Soojusefekt: eemaldage kummid alati
enne kuumutamist, asetage InnovaGoods
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask taldrikule ja
soojenda mikrolaineahjus mitte rohkem
kui 20 sekundit.
Jahutusefekt: asetage InnovaGoods
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask taldrikule
külmikusse või sügavkülma 1 tunniks.
Asetage mask näole silmade kõrgusele ja
hoidke seda elastse riba abil, nagu
näidatud.
Pärast iga kasutuskorda peske mask
neutraalse seebilahusega, kuivatage ja
hoidke jahedas ja kuivas kohas.

   

РУССКИЙ
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

ВАЖНО: СОХРАНИТЕ ЭТУ ИНСТРУКЦИЮ ДЛЯ
ДАЛЬНЕЙШЕГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ. Всегда
проверяйте температуру
RelaxingGelEyeMaskInnovaGoods перед
нанесением на лицо. Высокие и низкие
температуры могут вызвать ожоги или
повреждение кожи. Если вы испытываете
ощущение боли или дискомфорта,
немедленно снимите маску с лица и
подождите, пока ее температура
приблизится к комнатной, прежде чем
использовать ее снова. 

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ
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ИНСТРУКЦИИ

Эффект тепла: всегда снимайте
резинку перед нагреванием, кладите
RelaxingGelEyeMaskInnovaGoods на
тарелку и нагревайте в
микроволновой печи не более 20
секунд.
Эффект холода: поместите
RelaxingGelEyeMaskInnovaGoods на
тарелку в холодильник или
морозильную камеру на 1 час.
Расположите маску на лице на уровне
глаз и удерживайте ее резинкой, как
показано на рисунке.
После каждого использования мойте
маску нейтральным мыльным
раствором, сушите и храните в
прохладном сухом месте.

   

LATVIEŠU
BRĪDINĀJUMI

SVARĪGI: SAGLABĀJIET ŠO INSTRUKCIJU
TURPMĀKĀM UZZIŅĀM. Vienmēr pārbaudiet
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods
temperatūru, pirms uzklājat to uz sejas. Gan
siltuma, gan aukstuma efekts var izraisīt
kairinājumu un kaitēt ādai. Ja sajūtat sāpes
vai diskomfortu, nekavējoties noņemiet to no
sejas un uzgaidiet, līdz maska sasniedz
istabas temperatūru, pirms atkārtotas tās
izmantošanas. 

KOMPLEKTĀ
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INSTRUKCIJA

Siltuma efekts: pirms sildīšanas vienmēr
noņemiet elastīgo saiti, novietojiet
Relaxing Gel Eye Mask InnovaGoods uz
paliktņa un ievietojiet mikroviļņu krāsnī
uzmaksimums 20 sekundēm.
Aukstuma efekts: Novietojiet Relaxing Gel
Eye Mask InnovaGoods uz paliktņa un
ievietojiet saldētavā vai ledusskapī uz 1
stundu.
Novietojiet masku uz sejas acu augstumā
un pielāgojiet to ar elastīgo saiti, kā
norādīts attēlā.
Pēc katras lietošanas reizes, nomazgājiet
to ar ūdeni un maigām ziepēm, nožāvējiet
un uzglabājiet vēsā un sausā vietā.
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